DOC+ NO. 6634 2016 रतीय गेर न्यायिक **Rs.** 100 **v.** 100 HUNDRED RUPEES ES INDIA NONJUDICIALS తెల్ంగాణ तेलंगाना TELANGANA SI No. 15187 Date: 30-05-2016 K.N. LAL BABU Sold To : Rajendra Tandale Licenced Stamp Vendor : Bhausaheb Tandale R/o, Hvd. Licence No.16-07-086/2012. : Transform Sun Energy Pvt. Ltd. R.L. No. 16-07-002/2015 SALE DEED H.No.3-5-948/91/A, Himayath Nagar Hyderabad District This Sale Deed (the "Sale Deed") is made and executed on this the hone No. 109492424379. 2016 at Wanaparthy, Mahabubnagar District. BETWEEN: Goni Govardhan Reddy, son of Gopal Reddy, aged about 68 years, Occupation: Agriculture, presently residing at Baleedupalli Village, Pedda Mandadi Mandal, Mahabubnagar District (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor" which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context herein, mean and include his successors-in-interest, legal representatives, agents, administrators, executors, nominees and permitted assignees) of the FIRST PART. In favour of G. Gover then Keddy 1 | Page

Presentation Endorsement: Presented in the Office of the Joint Sub-Registrar, Wanaparthy along with the Photographs & Thumb Impressions as required Under Section 32-A of Registration Act, 1908 and fee of Rs. 2515/- paid on the 01st day of JUN, 2016 by Sri G.G.Reddy between the hours of and __ Signature/Ink Thumb Execution admitted by (Details of all Executants/Claimants under Sec 32A): Impression Code Thumb Impression SI No RAJENDRA TANDALE[R]M/S TRANSFORM SUN ENERTY PVT LTD CL

Joint Sub-Registrar16 Wanaparthy Bk - 1, CS No 7175/2016 & Doct No Sheet 1 of 14 6634/2016.





RAJENDRA TANDA [1412-1-2016-7175 GONI GOVARDHAN REDDY S/O. GOPAL REDDY BALEEDUPALLY

> SYED ESARUDDIN S/O.VIQHARUDDIN R/O.KAMAREDDY







M.ANIL S/O HARICHARANAM R/O.S DDIPET

01st day of June, 2016

Jcint SubRegistrar16 Signature of Wanaparthy

The Seal of oint SubRegistra Office Wanaparthy SUBREG

M/s. Transform Sun Energy Private Limited a Company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 having its office at SP Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg, Coaba, Mumbai-400 005 represented by its authorized signatory Mr.Rajendra Tandale son of. Bhausaheb Tandale, aged about 27 years pursuant to the board resolution dated 23.03.2016 (hereinafter referred to as the "Purchaser" which expression shall mean and include its successors-in-interest, and permitted assigns) of the SECOND PART.

The Vendors and Purchaser are individually referred to as Party and collectively referred to as Parties.

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Vendor represents and warrants that, he is the absolute owner and possessor of the land admeasuring Acres 1-27 Guntas (comprising of Acres 1-10 Guntas in survey no.282/E and Acres 0-17 Guntas in survey no.178/Aa) of Baleedupalli Village, Pedda Mandadi Mandal, Mahabubnagar District, more particularly described in the **Schedule-3** hereto, and hereinafter referred to as the "**Schedule Property**", having acquired the same by inheritance and got mutated his name in the revenue records and Pattadar Pass Book and Title Deeds bearing no. 950927 vide Patta no. 606 have been issued in respect thereof.
- (B) The Vendor being a Kartha of his family is desirous of selling the Property detailed herein above to the Purchaser in order to meet his family legal necessities and welfare thereof, more fully described in the schedule annexed under and hereinafter referred to as "the Schedule Property".
- (C) The Vendor, hereby represents to the Purchaser that no person other than the Vendor has any right, title or interest of any manner whatsoever in respect of the Schedule Property. The Vendors has offered to sell the Schedule Property to the Purchaser representing that she is the sole and absolute owner thereof with uninhibited rights of alienation over the same and that she will fulfill all legal requirements leaving behind no impediments in law for the conveyance of the Schedule Property in favour of the Purchaser. The Purchaser has agreed to purchase the Schedule Property for the consideration.

a. Goverdher Nedely

Endorsement: Stamp Duty, Tranfer Duty, Registrative Fee and User Charges are collected as below in respect of this Instrument.

Description of Fee/Duty	In the Form of									
	Stamp	Challan u/S 41of IS Act	E-Challan	Cash	Stamp Duty u/S 16 of IS act	DD/BC/ Pay Order	Total			
Stamp Duty	100	Ő	20020	0	0	0	20120			
Transfer Duty	NA	0	7545	0	Ö	0	7545			
Reg. Fee	NA	0	2515	0	0	0	2515			
User Charges	NA	0	105	0	0	0	105			
Total	100	0	30135	0	0	0	30285			

Rs. 27565/- towards Stamp Duty including T.E. uncar Section 2018 Act, 1899 and Rs. 2515/- towards Registration Fees on the chargeable value of Rs. 502500/- was peid 1918 at 2018 E-Grieflen/BC/Pay Order No. 218PDT010616 dated .01-JUN-16 of SBH/NAGAVARAM

E-Challan Details Received from Bank :

(1). AMOUNT PAID: Rs. 30185/-, DATE: 01-JUN- 5, D. C. AME: SBH, BRANCH NAME: NAGAYARAM, BANK REFERENCE NO: 003049701, REMITTER NAME: The EXCHA BHAUSAHEB TANDALE, EXECUTANT NAME: G.GOVERDHAN, CLAIMANT NAME: RAJENCE A BHAUSAHEB TANDALE).

01st day of June,2016

Signature of Registering Officer Wanaparthy

Certificate of Registration

Registered as document no. 6634 of 2016 of Book-1 and assigned the identification number 1 - 1412 - 6634 2016 for Scanning on 01-JUN-16.

Registering Officer Wanaparthy

(N.Srinivasulu)

Joint SubRegistrar16 Wanaparthy Bk - 1, CS No 7175/2016 & Doct No 6634/2016. Sheet 2 of 14



Generated On: 01/06/2016 05:26:00 PM

NOW THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION HEREINBEFORE MENTIONED THIS SALE DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS: -

1. Consideration:

- 1.1. The Vendor offered to sell and the Vendee agreed to purchase the schedule property for the sum of Rs. 5,02,500/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred only) free from encumbrances.
- 1.2. The Vendee has already paid the Vendor, the total sale consideration of Rs. 5,02,500/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred only) by way of D.D. bearing no.9540, dated 25.05.2016, Axis Bank, Gachi Bowli, Hyderabad Branch.
- 1.3. The Vendor hereby acknowledges the receipt of the entire sale consideration as stated herein above and acquit and discharge the Purchaser of any and all liability towards the same. The Vendor confirm that the Purchaser has made the full and final payment in connection with the conveyance of Schedule Property and no further payments need be made by the Purchaser towards conveyance of Schedule Property.

2. Conveyance of the Schedule Property;

2.1 Pursuant to the Consideration paid by the Purchaser to the Vendor, the have today under this Sale Deed, conveyed to the Purchaser by way of absolute sale, the Schedule Property together with all right, title, interest, the easements and appurtenances, estate, claims and demands whatsoever in relation to the Schedule Property.

3. Representations and Warranties of the Vendor:

- (a) The Vendor is the absolute owners of the Schedule Property with uninhibited rights of alienation over the same. She is absolutely seized and possessed of and are otherwise well and sufficiently entitled to the Schedule Property;
- (b) The Vendor is in possession and occupation of land and have exclusive rights over the Schedule Property and there are no leases, sub-leases, tenancies, licenses or other rights of occupation in favour of any person in respect of the Schedule Property;

G. Goverellen Keddy

- (c) The Schedule Property is free from all encumbrances, attachments, claims, liens, charges, clogs, hindrances, lis pendens etc; there is no latent defect in the title of the Vendors and shall be conveyed to the Purchaser as such; the Vendors assure the Purchaser that they shall resolve to the satisfaction of the Purchaser all or any disputes, relating to the Property, arising out of the third party claimants; All the information and documents furnished to the Purchaser, including those in terms of this Sale Deed are true and correct.
- (d) There are no easements, quasi-easements, restrictive covenants rights or watercourses or other rights or servitudes affecting the Schedule Property. The Schedule Property does not form part of reserved land for Schedule Caste/Schedule Tribe/Assigned land or other reserved land of whatsoever nature, and that there is no impediment in law for the transfer of the same to Purchaser in terms of this Sale Deed;
- (e) The Vendor has not entered into any arrangement or agreement to sell or otherwise, with any third party/ies in respect of the Schedule Property; The Schedule Property is free from all encumbrances, attachments, claims, liens, charges, clogs, hindrances, lis pendens etc., and other litigation of any nature whatsoever and howsoever and that there is no latent defect in the title of the Vendor and shall be conveyed to the Purchaser as such;
- (f) The Schedule Property is not subject to any charges, attachments or claims for maintenance or any Wealth Tax, Income Tax or Capital Gains Tax etc:
- (g) The Purchaser shall be entitled to enter upon, hold, possess, and enjoy the Schedule Property and receive the income and profits there from, as the sole and absolute owner, without any interference or disturbance from the Vendor, any predecessors-in-title and/or from persons claiming through, under or in trust for any of them;
- (h) In the event any right, title and interest in the Schedule Property is found to be subsisting with the Vendor, the same are hereby deemed to have been conveyed to the Purchaser under this Sale Deed for all intents and purposes, and that no consideration other than as specified herein need be paid for the same by the Purchaser;

G. Goverelhen Weddy

4. Possession:

4.1. The Vendor has today delivered the vacant physical possession of the Schedule Property to the Purchaser, to have and hold the same forever, free from encumbrances, enjoy the Schedule Property and receive the income and profits there from, as the sole and absolute owner, without any interference or disturbance from the Vendor or any predecessors-in-title and/or from persons claiming through, under or in trust for them;

5. Tax and other Liabilities

5.1. The Vendor hereby declares and covenants that all taxes, cesses, bills and public dues, in respect of the Schedule Property have been paid up to date and agree and undertake to pay all such taxes, cesses and public dues for the period up to the date of execution and registration of the Sale Deed.

6. <u>Indemnity</u>

6.1. The Vendor hereby indemnify and hold harmless the Purchaser from and against any claim, cost, expense, liability, demand, loss, damage, judgment, order, award or other obligation or right of action, which may arise as a result of: (a) defect in the title to the Schedule Property, (b) misrepresentation by the Vendor to the Purchaser or to third parties; and/or (c) breach or violation of any of the legal, statutory, and/or regulatory compliances by the Vendor.

7. Assurances

7.1. The Vendor assures and declares that they shall fulfill their respective obligations under this Sale Deed for fully and perfectly conveying the title of Schedule Property to Purchaser without any additional cost and consideration to be paid by the Purchaser. Further assures that, to file and execute such necessary affidavits, petitions and/or applications whatsoever in nature for getting the mutation of the Schedule Property in the revenue/municipal records and other relevant records in the name of the Purchaser and provide the required assistance to have the transfer affected in the municipal and revenue records.

G - Goverdhen Nedde

- 7.2. The Vendor assures that the Property has not been declared surplus pursuant to the provisions of relevant ceiling act and the Schedule property is not an assigned land as defined in Sec.2 (1) of Act 9 of 1977.
- 7.3. The Vendor undertake to make good of the title and compensate the Purchaser of the all types of losses, in the event of a challenge to the title on account of which the purchaser is precluded from enjoying the property sold or any part thereof

8. Stamp Duty and Registration Charges

The Purchaser has paid the stamp duty and registration charges an amount of Rs. 3.085 /- vide challan no. 218PDTodated 16/16, Bank.

SCHEDULE Description of the Schedule Property

All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring Acres 1-27 Guntas (comprising of Acres 1-10 Guntas in survey no.282/E ()and Acres 0-17 Guntas in survey no.178/Aa ()) of Baleedupalli Village, Pedda Mandadi Mandal, Mahabubnagar District, and bounded by;

North :: Land comprised in survey no.268
South :: Land comprised in survey no.285
East :: Land comprised in survey no.281
West :: Land comprised in survey no.283

RULE-3 MARKET VALUE

Vendor	Survey no.	Extent Ac Gts.	Market value per acre Rs.3,00,000	Stamp duty + Registration charges/-@.6. % Total Value
Goni Govardhan Reddy	282/E	1-10		30,150/-
Iteday	178/Aa	0-17		
Total Ext	tent	1-27	5,02,500/-	30,150/-

G. Govershen Heddy

6 | Page

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have signed this Sale Deed on the day, month and year first above written in the presence of the following witnesses:

OWNER	
1. G. Goverdhan Reddy	Redely
PURCHASER	
For M/s.Transform Sun Energy	Private Limited
WITNESSES:	
1Name:	2Name:

G. Goverdhen Reddy

आयकर विभाग INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT



भारत सरकार GOVT. OF INDIA

RAJENDRA BHAUSAHEB TANDALE

BHAUSAHEB DAGDU TANDALE

04/05/1989 Permanent Account Number AIEPT0366J





इस कार्ड के खोने / पाने पर कृपया सूचित करें / लौटाए : आयंकर पैन सेवा इकाई. एन एस डी एल पहली मंजिल, टाईम्स टॉवर, कमला मिल्स कम्पाउंड, एस. बी. मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुम्बई - 400 013.

If this card is lost / someone's lost card is found, please inform / return to Income Tax PAN Services Unit, NSDL 1st Floor, Times Tower, Karnala Mills Compound, S. B. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.

Tel: 91-22-2499 4650, Fax: 91-22-2495 0664, e-mail: tininfo@nsdl.co.in

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE RESOLUTION PASSED AT THE MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE COMPANY HELD ON WEDNESDAY, MARCH 23, 2016 AT SP CENTRE, 41/44, MINOO DESAI MARG, COLABA, MUMBAI - 400 005

AUTHORISATION IN FAVOUR OF MR. NARAYAN DAS RATHI AND MR. RAJENDRA TANDALE FOR SIGNING DOCUMENTS FOR LAND REGISTRATION:

"RESOLVED THAT consent of the Board be and is hereby accorded to acquire land located in the state of Telangana in the name of the Company for the purpose of developing 100MW solar power project in Mahabubnagar district ("the said premises").

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr. Narayan Das Rathi or Mr. Rajendra Tandale be and are hereby severally authorised:

- to sign and execute the Agreement for Sale, Sale Deed and all other related documents for the said premises.
- to present and lodge the said Agreement for registration before the Office of the Sub-registrar of Assurances and to admit execution thereof.

 to sign and execute necessary forms, papers, deeds and other documents for getting the said Agreement duly registered.

 to do all such acts, deeds, maters and things as may be necessary for the aforesaid purpose.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Common Seal of the Company, if required, be affixed to the aforesaid documents, in accordance with the provisions of the Articles of Associations of the Company, in the presence of any of the aforesaid signatories.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Common Seal be taken for execution outside the city and state limits of the Registered Office, if need be.

RESLOVED FURTHER THAT certified true copy of the aforesaid resolution under the signature of any Director be forwarded to such persons or authorities as may be required."

ORM

For Transform Sun Energy Private Limited

Sunil Kulkarni Director

DIN: 03137498

Date: May 23, 2016

Transform Sun Energy Private Limited
Corporate Identification No. U74900MH2015PTC266126
SP Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg, Colaba, Mumbal - 400 005, India

(T) +91 22 67490000 (F) +91 22 67490017 website: www.sp-group.co.in Regd. Office: Shapoorii Pallonii Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg. Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005, India

STREETON PROJECT











తెలంగాణ ప్రభుత్వము, రెపెన్యూశాఖ, భూమి రికార్డుల కంప్యాటరీకరణ 4415

Application No:

ROR021607772500

Date: 15/04/2016

జిల్లా : మహబూద్ నగర్

మండలము : పెద్ద మందడి

గ్రామము : బలీదుపల్లి

విస్తీర్ణము యూనిట్సు : ఎ.గుం./ఎ.సం.

వరుస నం.	0g 0 0 00	(తండ్రి/భర్త పేరు)	ఖాతా నంబరు	సర్వే నంబరు	భూమి వివరణ	మొత్తం విస్తీర్ణము	శిస్తు	పట్టాదారుకు ఏ విధముగా సంక్రమించింది/ సాగుచేసారు	యజమాని/ కౌలుదారు తాకట్టు పెట్టుకున్న వ్యక్తి పేరు ఖాతాసెంబరు	రిజిష్టరు కాని రుణాది భారాల వివరములు	మౌలిక విలువ
4	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9/10	11/12	13	14
1	గౌని గోవర్దన్ రెడ్డి	గోపాల్ రెడ్డి	606	54໘	మెట్ట	0.0900	0.4000	పట్టాదారు	HOLDEL MAKEN		21,- 23,11
2	గౌని గోవర్దన్ రెడ్డి	గోపాల్ రెడ్డి	606	318	మాగాణి	2.2600	30.2800		EXTENS NAME (X)	V TO MA	
3	గౌని గోవర్దన్ రెడ్డి	గోపాల్ రెడ్డి	606	282დ	మాగాణి	1.1000	12.4400		rje vijetoji ir s Vžaklištavi		PÜ)
4	గౌని గోవర్దన్ రెడ్డి	గోపాల్ రెడ్డి	606	206/22	మెట్ట	0.2600	0.2800		ENTO-1	TERMEN	
5	గౌని గోవర్దన్ రెడ్డి	గోపాల్ రెడ్డి	606	206/ಅ1/2	మెట్ట	0.1300	0.1700				
6	గౌని గోవర్దన్ రెడ్డి	గోపాల్ రెడ్డి	606	200/ఆ5	ಮಾಗಾಣಿ	2.2500	3.0000				
7	గౌని గోవర్దన్ రెడ్డి	గోపాల్ రెడ్డి	606	178⊌	మాగాణి	0,2000	2.7000				
8	గౌని గోవర్దన్ రెడ్డి	గోపాల్ రెడ్డి	606	112໘	మెట్ట	1.0500	0.8800		TELEVISION OF THE		
9	గౌని గోవర్దన్ రెడ్డి	గోపాల్ రెడ్డి	606	104ఈ	మెట్ట	3.2700	2.0700				

a Govordhan Ve Deenified By

MEESEVA

MER SEVA

vergourn)

Name: Y.P.RAMESH Designation: TAHSILDAR Mandal:పిద్ద మందడి

Verified by NANCHERLA RAJENDHAR REDDY

Note: This is Digitally Signed Certificate, does not require physical signature. And this certificate can be verified at http://www.tg.meeseva.gov.in/ by furnishing the application number mentioned in the Certificate.

ಬೆಟ್ಟ್ ದ್ಯಾರ್ ಪ್ರಾಪ್ತಿಕಂ ఆంధ్రప్రదేశ్ ప్రభుత్వం

వ్యవసాయదారుని పేరు, తండ్రి/భర్త

(దీనికి మండిం రెవిన్స్ ఆధికార్

東西島 Meressa (学院)のの ಶ್ವವನ್ಯಾಯದಾರುನ ಭಾವಾ

(රාන්නරාව, ජාතුර ස්රෝ-ල)

. షెడ్యూలు కులం/షెడ్యూలు తెగ లేదా వెనుకబడిన తరగతికి చెంది ఉన్నాగా C. T. BOS SOLVE AND SOLVE

CHEST BOY TOWN THE

5. రెవిన్యూ డిబిజను 4. రివిమ్యా మండలం

Unique No. 14/05/37/04

మహబుంబ్నగన్

6. 20

7. కాల్ నమోదు చేసిన తేద

(గామ పరిపాలనాధికాభి) సంతకం A CONTRACT AND SOME BOCO ODNIE

అధికారి సంతకం.

వ్యవసాయదారుని సంతకం

න් ප්ර ල්ව කායු

\star ఇన్నట యజమానికిచ్చిన భూమి యాజమాన్యపు. చాక్కు పత్రము వున్న వట్తానెంబరు డ్రాయాఖ ප්පතුවරා කායු, මිය.

Goverdhon

X

0102 8 ROK 12/201 ವಿಕೆವೌಂಕಾಲ 0 dazini Kokesta Gales A Restant dash మండల రెవిన్యూ ෂේදිපාර (ව්යා) වදූඡ මඛපාර ැට් රුවේරාන ධාරීරාන § පහතැදුණ ආවෘහුත්රුණ ෂඩුන් సంతకం ommor. To Ã తాకట్కదారు, ఎవరి భూమిని ಕಿಗುವೆಸ್ತುನ್ನು ತೌಲುದಾರು/ కౌలుతీసుకొన్నారో ఆ ने-०र्द्युक्त क्षार्टी పట్టాదారు పేరు et 12 of 14 Joint SubRegistrar16 Wanaparthy హక్కు స్వభావం Odsko desolo తాకట్టుదారు ಯಜಮಾನಿ/ **ತ್**ಅದ್ 9 6 & Doct No -र रहिन्द्र ज BK-1, CS No 7175/2 6634/2016, Sh సిన్సుల - 0 So Los 0000 4 10 े जिल कि की की का शिक्स ఎకరాలు - సెంట్లు ఎకరాలు - గుంటలు 0-20 20 101 3-13 5-27 110 96.0 57.75 0.0 4 1 10 ರ್ನೊಡಿ/ಪಾಟ್ರ/ 9770 వర్గీకరణ ෂරාඡයී 3 --206 M 1-8/ 90-G 200/00/ 1. 258° 2 సత్-డివిజను ಸರ್ಕೈ ಸಾಂಬರು ನೆಂಬರು 3-00 178 112. 70 エル N No and ವರ್ಷನ 6 17 J 2. Wanaparthy Generated On: 01/06/2016 05:26:00 PM



Family Members Details

	Famil	y Mein	Del 3 Dece	Date of		
5.10	Name (8)	No.	Relation	Birth	Age	
	1/10		Wife	04/06/71	35	
2	Parijath	Q-1-35		09/11/04	1 2	
3	Pravalika 📆		Daughter		_	

Card No

F. P Shop NI

: Gount Govardhan Reddy Name of Heath of

Household : 7000 Father/ Husband name; Gopal Reddy අරැල්/భරු කීරා

ಸ್ತಾಪ್ತೆನಡೆದೆ/Date of Birth: 04/08/1971

Austral Age · Farmer of Occubation

200.30/House No. BALEED PALLY BALBED PALLY

50 /Street Hamlet Village Thanda; of Baleedpalle Colony

: ned Balecopalle

Rev. Village

ः उठ्याच्यान् । Peddamandadi ะ รองราชาชีวาธิ / Mahabubuagar (dandai

212 (District : 18,000 Annual Income (Rs.)

: No Cylinder FG Consumer No.

a. hovordhour Neddy



భారత విశిష్ట గుత్తింపు ప్రాధికార సంస్థ UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AUTHORITY OF INDIA

విడునాటా 🤫 విశ్వర్ రుద్దిన్ 4 🕞 కృజి మొహాల్ల పెద్ద అజార, కామారెడ్డ rired rared serior! BUD SEE WHILE

Address S/O Vigar Ruddin 4-3-6, gazi mohalla pedda bazar, kamareddy Kamareddy Kamareddy, Nizamabad Andhra Pradesh 503111



M hetp @ uidai.gov.in www

orf 30 1947.





భారత ప్రభుత్వం GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

సైహాడ్ ఇస్తారుడ్డిప్ Syed Esaruddin



ಶಾಟ್ಟೆಸ ಜಲಪಡಿಗಿರು Year of Birth 1965 water Male

8499 7149 7281



సామాన్యుని హక్కు





ారత పిశిస్త్ర గుర్తింపు ప్రాధికార సంస్థ UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AUTHORITY OF INDIA

చిరునామా: కాఠ మరుపల్లి హార్చారణం. Address: S/O Marupally ఇంటి నం.12-189, మెదక్ రోడ్. యెప్.ఓఎస్ కాలపీ. జీ. పి. సకాంత్ నగర్. నిద్దాపిట. సిట్టెఫీట. మెదక్, ఆంద్ర ప్రదేశ్. Siddipet, Medak, Andhra Pradesh, 502103 502103



1947 1800 180 1947

M

WWW



್ಷಾರಕ ಕ್ಷಮತ್ವಂ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

మురుపల్లి అనిల్ Marupally Anil

Mother : Marupally Jayamma తర్లి : మరుపర్లి జయమ్మ ప్రార్థిన సంవత్సరం/Year of Birth : 1988

2851 8589 2410



ఆధార్ - సామాన్యుని హక్కు